U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Customer No. 23910 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Seymour I. Rubinstein Intesoft Systems, LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? __Yes _X_No Address: 142 La Crescenda Nature of conveyance: Vallejo, CA 94590_ Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes __ No Execution Date: June 21, 2005 C. Patent No.: Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.: 5,794,233 B. Confirmation No.: 5,721,897 5,913,215 6,104,990 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes ___ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____n/a_ 5. Name and address of party to whom Total Number of applications and patents involved: _4_ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) of \$ 160.00 Authorized to be charged to the deposit Name: Martin C. Fliesler_ account below. Address: Fliesler Meyer LLP 8. Payment Information. Authorization is given to charge the total fee to Deposit Account Four Embarcadero Center, Fourth Floor No. 06-1325. San Francisco, CA 94111 Authorized user name: Martin C. Fliesler Telephone: (415) 362-3800 Facsimile: (415) 362-2928 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Attorney Docket No.: INTE-00000US0 mcf/inte/0506 assignment A - recordation.wpd

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0076

<u>June 28,</u> 2005

Date

10. Total number of pages to be recorded: 4 (1 page cover sheet and 3 page document).

Martin C. Fliesler

Reg. No. 25,656

CORPORATE TO INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS Intesoft Systems LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and whose mailing address is 711 South Carson Street, Suite 4, Reno, Nevada 89701 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in the following Letters Patents and applications therefor:

U.S. Patent No. 5,794,233, issued August 11, 1998;

U.S. Patent No. 5,721,897, issued February 24, 1998;

U.S. Patent No. 5,913,215, issued June 15, 1999; and

U.S. Patent No. 6,104,990, issued August 15, 2000.

WHEREAS PATENT PROPERTY shall include each and all of the following:

- (a) the foregoing Letters Patents and applications therefor and the inventions disclosed therein, and all embodiments of such inventions heretofore assigned to ASSIGNOR [all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"];
- (b) all rights to apply in any and all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants on said inventions, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;
- (c) any and all applications filed, including any provisional application for which any and all applications claims benefit, and any and all patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants granted on said inventions in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications, including any provisional application for which said applications claims benefit;
 - (d) each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents;
- (e) each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents, and
- (f) the right to sue for and all claims for damages, profits or other recovery resulting from infringement, including past infringement, of any of the foregoing.

WHEREAS Seymour I. Rubinstein, an individual residing at 142 La Crescenda, Vallejo, California 94590, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is to acquire from ASSIGNOR the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property.

Attorney Docket No.: INTE-00000US0 mcf/inte/0506 assignment A.wpd

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0077 NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from said ASSIGNEE,

- 1. ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT PROPERTY.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and cause to be executed such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm the transfer of rights as herein contemplated, to record the transfer of rights in the United States and throughout the world, and to permit ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce the PATENT PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer and delivered to ASSIGNEE this 21 ST day of _______, 2005, in the State of ________, 2005,

Assignof InteSoft Systems LLC
Ву:
Name: TREDERICE H. SCHUCHARM
Title: TES DENT CEO NAN D. ALLEN COMM. #1337762 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA MARIN COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jam. 6, 2006
State of California
County of Marin On June 21, 2005 before me, Man D. allen, Notary Public personally
appeared FRENCK H. SCHUCHARD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Usutelle-

Attorney Docket No.: INTE-00000US0 mcf/inte/0506 assignment A.wpd

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0078

Assignee: Seymour / Rubinstein			
By: And The	,		
Name: Seymour I. Rubinstein (Type or Print)			
State of California			
County of <u>Sol Ce No</u> On <u>6 - 25 - 05</u>	before me, Mellissa HD		, personally
appeared Scymour I. Rubin Stein, per person(s) whose name(s) is large subscribed to the within ins authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/hei/their signature(s)			
executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	•		MELLISSA HOPE SADLER COMM. # 1365355 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Signature Mellisa the Sad	<u>l</u> en	Z	SOLANO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 19, 2006

Attorney Docket No.: INTE-00000US0 mcf/inte/0506 assignment A.wpd

RECORDED: 06/28/2005

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 016427 FRAME: 0079